
Sunday, September 25, 2022

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F 64%H 6mphSW
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:46 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

Chris Shirk      5:04.63 Aiden Ellis     18:23.90 Wayne Brunet     21:32.16 Vijayan Nair     24:48.75

Blake Bruser      7:17.10 Carolina Orsi     25:09.44 Kuay Sullivan     28:38.38 Kim Andres     29:19.18

                               Runners --- Average Time of34 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 51.1%31:55

Half

1 Aiden Ellis 1    18:23.90OVERALL 1 (16) 5:55.3Denton +10 74.4%9:07

1 Wayne Brunet 3    21:32.16MASTERS 3 (42) 6:55.9Grand Prairie +11 64.3%10:40

1 Vijayan Nair 5    24:48.75SENIORS 5 (59) 7:59.2Plano +17 64.1%12:16

1 Grayson Bubela 30    34:04.46M01-09 22 (9) 10:58.1Haslet +27 48.0%16:49

2 Alex Toth 32    34:13.35 24 (9) 11:00.9Coppell -51 47.8%17:32

1 Connor Shipp 17    30:34.75M10-14 13 (11) 9:50.6Haslet -57 50.0%15:46

2 Dylan Loudermilk 27    32:48.33 20 (10) 10:33.5Haslet -50 48.1%16:49

3 Mason Marks 37    35:41.29 26 (10) 11:29.2Carrollton +269 44.2%15:36

1 Chris Shirk 2    19:38.00M20-24 2 (24) 6:19.2Mile Race Group +34 65.7%9:32

1 Kyle Drew 7    25:06.15M25-29 6 (27) 8:04.8Denton -9 51.4%12:38

1 Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju 16    29:27.36M40-44 12 (40) 9:28.9Coppell +119 46.3%13:44

2 Christopher Marks 24    32:24.54 17 (41) 10:25.9Carrollton -8 42.4%16:16

3 Gabor Toth 31    34:11.47 23 (42) 11:00.3Coppell -50 40.5%17:31

1 Marcus O'con 4    23:19.74M50-54 4 (51) 7:30.5Dallas -15 63.7%11:47

2 Rich Weklar 10    27:22.99 9 (51) 8:48.8Bartonville +10 54.3%13:37

3 Nathan Bruser 50    30:25.23 31 (51) 9:47.5Highland Village -70 48.9%15:48

4 Chris Goins 25    32:29.14 18 (52) 10:27.4Garland +87 46.1%15:31

5 Ryan Pogue 29    32:47.68 21 (51) 10:33.3Carrollton +37 45.3%16:06

6 Chris Wong 41    40:16.42 28 (52) 12:57.8Arlington +47 37.2%19:45

7 Rich Cronin 46    41:26.79 29 (54) 13:20.4Arlington +70 36.8%20:08

8 Carlos Ordonez 48    43:55.75 30 (52) 14:08.4Carrollton +108 34.1%21:04

9 Michael Rowland 51    58:01.58 32 (54) 18:40.6Little Elm -6 26.3%29:04

1 Ruben Saguil 54    24:41.23M55-59 34 (57) 7:56.8Carrollton +23 63.3%12:09

2 Doug Waters 11    27:42.42 10 (58) 8:55.1Carrollton +8 56.9%13:47

3 Jeffrey Conklin 35    35:02.98 25 (59) 11:16.9Arlington +41 45.4%17:11

1 David Short 19    27:33.57M60-64 15 (61) 8:52.2Frisco -12 58.7%13:53

2 Jaws Hansen 12    27:50.38 11 (62) 8:57.6Dallas -21 58.6%14:06

3 Tim Kerr 26    32:42.30 19 (60) 10:31.6Savannah +109 49.0%15:27

4 John Kramer 53    53:02.04 33 (60) 17:04.2Plano +10 30.2%26:26

1 Ruben Arevalo 8    26:58.58M65-69 7 (67) 8:41.0Carrollton +14 63.3%13:22

2 Julio Lopez 9    27:24.90 8 (66) 8:49.4Farmers Branch +2 61.8%13:41

3 Peter Chan 18    30:43.92 14 (69) 9:53.5Coppell -1 56.7%15:23

4 Robert Simpson 39    37:06.72 27 (67) 11:56.7Coppell -6 46.0%18:37

1 Wally Capps 20    31:19.99M80-99 16 (81) 10:05.1Farmers Branch -5 68.8%15:43

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/25/2022



                               Runners --- Average Time of20 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 51.3%35:36

Half

1 Carolina Orsi 6    25:09.44OVERALL 1 (27) 8:05.8College Station +6 58.8%12:32

1 Kuay Sullivan 14    28:38.38MASTERS 3 (56) 9:13.1Coppell -15 63.9%14:27

1 Kim Andres 15    29:19.18SENIORS 4 (69) 9:26.2Irving +31 75.6%14:24

1 Blake Bruser 49    29:53.48F10-14 19 (13) 9:37.3Highland Village -100 53.4%15:47

2 Chaithanya Srikanth 42    40:24.31 14 (11) 13:00.3Coppell +167 41.2%18:49

1 Aqeela Afreen Sadullah 43    40:30.61F15-19 15 (15) 13:02.3Coppell +172 38.3%18:49

1 Anna Kerr 22    31:56.20F25-29 6 (28) 10:16.8Lewisville +88 46.3%15:14

1 Gabrielle Fripp 13    28:00.65F30-34 2 (30) 9:00.9Carrollton -13 52.9%14:07

1 Emily Whitehurst 23    32:02.75F35-39 7 (36) 10:18.9Carrollton +19 46.8%15:52

1 Aimee Ellis 34    34:57.14F40-44 10 (42) 11:15.0Denton +53 44.5%17:02

2 Leah Marks 38    35:36.44 12 (42) 11:27.7Carrollton +184 43.7%16:16

1 Amie Goins 21    31:28.50F50-54 5 (50) 10:07.9Garland +71 53.8%15:09

2 Debbie Riedner 28    32:51.74 8 (53) 10:34.6Dallas +10 53.5%16:21

3 Kim Tsutsui 44    40:37.28 16 (54) 13:04.5Arlington +83 43.8%19:37

4 Sheila Holen 52    58:00.75 20 (51) 18:40.3Lewisville -4 29.5%29:02

1 Yanira Lopez 33    34:47.58F55-59 9 (59) 11:11.9Farmers Branch +72 54.8%16:48

2 Susan Schafer 45    41:24.39 17 (57) 13:19.6Carrollton +7 44.8%20:39

1 Betsy Palmer 36    35:01.57F60-64 11 (61) 11:16.4Carrollton -16 56.0%17:39

1 Jerri Hixson 40    39:25.21F65-69 13 (68) 12:41.3Plano +9 55.3%19:38

1 Mary Kaplan 47    41:56.45F80-99 18 (83) 13:30.0Sunrise Beach -120 69.8%21:58

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/25/2022



                               Runners --- Average Time of14 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 53.3%9:00

Half

1 Chris Shirk 1     5:04.63OVERALL 1 (24) 5:04.6Mile Race Group  73.1%

1 Grayson Bubela 17    10:43.86M01-09 12 (9) 10:43.9Haslet  43.8%

1 Connor Shipp 8     8:33.30M10-14 7 (11) 8:33.3Haslet  51.4%

2 Dylan Loudermilk 10     8:39.62 8 (10) 8:39.6Haslet  52.4%

1 Avi Burstein 2     6:15.91M15-19 2 (17) 6:15.9Dallas  62.0%

2 Aiden Ellis 19    12:35.61 13 (16) 12:35.6Denton  31.3%

1 Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju 22    13:45.19M40-44 14 (40) 13:45.2Coppell  28.5%

1 Marcus O'con 11     8:48.24M50-54 9 (51) 8:48.2Dallas  48.6%

1 Vijayan Nair 4     7:34.57M55-59 3 (59) 7:34.6Plano  60.4%

1 Jaws Hansen 7     8:08.73M60-64 6 (62) 8:08.7Dallas  57.6%

1 Ruben Arevalo 5     7:41.50M65-69 4 (67) 7:41.5Carrollton  63.9%

2 Julio Lopez 6     7:45.84 5 (66) 7:45.8Farmers Branch  62.7%

3 Peter Chan 16    10:18.66 11 (69) 10:18.7Coppell  48.6%

1 Wally Capps 15    10:03.84M80-99 10 (81) 10:03.8Farmers Branch  61.6%

                               Runners --- Average Time of8 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 51.0%10:13

Half

1 Blake Bruser 3     7:17.10OVERALL 1 (13) 7:17.1Highland Village  62.1%

1 Atifa Asreen Sadullah 20    12:58.78F01-09 7 (8) 12:58.8Coppell  39.5%

2 Kavya Balaji 21    13:43.36 8 (6) 13:43.4Coppell  40.3%

1 Yuvathi Balaji 18    11:22.90F10-14 6 (10) 11:22.9Coppell  42.5%

1 Jesica Seykora 9     8:35.17F30-34 2 (31) 8:35.2Aubrey  49.0%

1 Debbie Riedner 12     8:48.59F50-54 3 (53) 8:48.6Dallas  58.8%

1 Kuay Sullivan 13     9:15.46F55-59 4 (56) 9:15.5Coppell  58.3%

2 Yanira Lopez 14     9:45.89 5 (59) 9:45.9Farmers Branch  57.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/25/2022



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
911 6998  Chris Shirk  (M24) M20-24 OA      5:04.63 5:04.6 17.33     5:04.63--- 73.1%

x22 6001  Avi Burstein (M17) M15-19 1st      6:15.91 6:15.9 21.38     6:15.91--- 62.0%

3713 7096  Blake Bruser (F13) F10-14 OA      7:17.10 7:17.1 24.92     7:17.10--- 62.1%

4934 7117  Vijayan Nair (M59) M55-59 1st      7:34.57 7:34.6 25.89     7:34.57--- 60.4%

4845 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M67) M65-69 1st      7:41.50 7:41.5 26.29     7:41.50--- 63.9%

13656 7193  Julio Lopez (M66) M65-69 2nd      7:45.84 7:45.8 26.51     7:45.84--- 62.7%

1967 7060  Jaws Hansen (M62) M60-64 1st      8:08.73 8:08.7 27.83     8:08.73--- 57.6%

178 6984  Connor Shipp (M11) M10-14 1st      8:33.30 8:33.3 29.25     8:33.30--- 51.4%

x29 6836  Jesica Seykora (F31) F30-34 1st      8:35.17 8:35.2 29.36     8:35.17--- 49.0%

1810 6881  Dylan Loudermilk  (M10) M10-14 2nd      8:39.62 8:39.6 29.59     8:39.62--- 52.4%

27911 7270  Marcus O'con (M51) M50-54 1st      8:48.24 8:48.2 30.11     8:48.24--- 48.6%

10312 7121  Debbie Riedner (F53) F50-54 1st      8:48.59 8:48.6 30.11     8:48.59--- 58.8%

60413 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F56) F55-59 1st      9:15.46 9:15.5 31.65     9:15.46--- 58.3%

120514 7198  Yanira Lopez (F59) F55-59 2nd      9:45.89 9:45.9 33.36     9:45.89--- 57.6%

541015 7916  Wally Capps (M81) M80-99 1st     10:03.84 10:03.8 34.38   10:03.84--- 61.6%

231116 7153  Peter Chan (M69) M65-69 3rd     10:18.66 10:18.7 35.24   10:18.66--- 48.6%

x1217 6003  Grayson Bubela (M9) M01-09 1st     10:43.86 10:43.9 36.66   10:43.86--- 43.8%

1618 6980  Yuvathi Balaji (F10) F10-14 1st     11:22.90 11:22.9 38.89   11:22.90--- 42.5%

x1319 6006  Aiden Ellis (M16) M15-19 2nd     12:35.61 12:35.6 43.05   12:35.61--- 31.3%

2720 6761  Atifa Asreen Sadullah (F8) F01-09 1st     12:58.78 12:58.8 44.36   12:58.78--- 39.5%

2821 6791  Kavya Balaji (F6) F01-09 2nd     13:43.36 13:43.4 46.93   13:43.36--- 40.3%

11422 6979  Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju ( M40-44 1st     13:45.19 13:45.2 47.04   13:45.19--- 28.5%

Average Finish Time: 09:26 Average Age Grade: 52.5%2 Club PR's 4 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
x11 6006  Aiden Ellis (M16) M15-19 OA     18:23.90 5:55.3 18.38   18:23.90---  9:07  9:17 +10 74.4%

422 6998  Chris Shirk  (M24) M20-24 1st     19:38.00 6:19.2 19.63   19:38.00---  9:32 10:06 +34 65.7%

133 6997  Wayne Brunet (M42) M40-44 MS     21:32.16 6:55.9 21.53   23:09.7697.6 10:40 10:52 +11 64.3%

3444 7270  Marcus O'con (M51) M50-54 1st     23:19.74 7:30.5 23.32   23:23.523.8 11:47 11:33 -15 63.7%

4955 7117  Vijayan Nair (M59) M55-59 SR     24:48.75 7:59.2 24.80   24:48.75--- 12:16 12:33 +17 64.1%

x16 6004  Carolina Orsi (F27) F25-29 OA     25:09.44 8:05.8 25.15   25:09.510.1 12:32 12:38 +6 58.8%

267 6765  Kyle Drew (M27) M25-29 1st     25:06.15 8:04.8 25.10   25:16.6310.5 12:38 12:29 -9 51.4%

5178 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M67) M65-69 1st     26:58.58 8:41.0 26.97   27:01.182.6 13:22 13:36 +14 63.3%

14089 7193  Julio Lopez (M66) M65-69 2nd     27:24.90 8:49.4 27.40   27:27.502.6 13:41 13:44 +2 61.8%

38910 7222  Rich Weklar (M51) M50-54 2nd     27:22.99 8:48.8 27.37   27:34.3011.3 13:37 13:46 +10 54.3%

801011 6992  Doug Waters (M58) M55-59 2nd     27:42.42 8:55.1 27.70   27:53.4211.0 13:47 13:55 +8 56.9%

211112 7060  Jaws Hansen (M62) M60-64 2nd     27:50.38 8:57.6 27.83   27:53.703.3 14:06 13:45 -21 58.6%

x213 6932  Gabrielle Fripp (F30) F30-34 1st     28:00.65 9:00.9 28.00   28:07.767.1 14:07 13:54 -13 52.9%

58314 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F56) F55-59 MS     28:38.38 9:13.1 28.63   28:45.717.3 14:27 14:12 -15 63.9%

91415 7040  Kim Andres (F69) F65-69 SR     29:19.18 9:26.2 29.32   29:21.992.8 14:24 14:55 +31 75.6%

31216 6979  Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju ( M40-44 1st     29:27.36 9:28.9 29.45   29:41.9914.6 13:44 15:43 +119 46.3%

11317 6984  Connor Shipp (M11) M10-14 1st     30:34.75 9:50.6 30.57   30:34.75--- 15:46 14:49 -57 50.0%

281418 7153  Peter Chan (M69) M65-69 3rd     30:43.92 9:53.5 30.72   30:49.375.4 15:23 15:21 -1 56.7%

701519 7061  David Short (M61) M60-64 1st     27:33.57 8:52.2 27.55   31:21.75228.2 13:53 13:41 -12 58.7%

571620 7916  Wally Capps (M81) M80-99 1st     31:19.99 10:05.1 31.32   31:35.4515.5 15:43 15:37 -5 68.8%

55521 7044  Amie Goins (F50) F50-54 1st     31:28.50 10:07.9 31.47   31:37.809.3 15:09 16:20 +71 53.8%

1622 6835  Anna Kerr (F28) F25-29 1st     31:56.20 10:16.8 31.93   32:02.005.8 15:14 16:42 +88 46.3%

4723 6863  Emily Whitehurst (F36) F35-39 1st     32:02.75 10:18.9 32.03   32:11.088.3 15:52 16:11 +19 46.8%

x1724 7319  Christopher Marks (M41) M40-44 2nd     32:24.54 10:25.9 32.40   32:31.036.5 16:16 16:08 -8 42.4%

491825 7050  Chris Goins (M52) M50-54 4th     32:29.14 10:27.4 32.48   32:38.018.9 15:31 16:58 +87 46.1%

31926 7162  Tim Kerr (M60) M60-64 3rd     32:42.30 10:31.6 32.70   32:46.504.2 15:27 17:16 +109 49.0%

12027 6881  Dylan Loudermilk  (M10) M10-14 2nd     32:48.33 10:33.5 32.80   32:50.061.7 16:49 15:59 -50 48.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/25/2022



17828 7121  Debbie Riedner (F53) F50-54 2nd     32:51.74 10:34.6 32.85   32:59.788.0 16:21 16:31 +10 53.5%

372129 7345  Ryan Pogue (M51) M50-54 5th     32:47.68 10:33.3 32.78   33:07.1319.4 16:06 16:42 +37 45.3%

x2230 6003  Grayson Bubela (M9) M01-09 1st     34:04.46 10:58.1 34.07   34:06.652.2 16:49 17:16 +27 48.0%

352331 7380  Gabor Toth (M42) M40-44 3rd     34:11.47 11:00.3 34.18   34:16.605.1 17:31 16:41 -50 40.5%

12432 7368  Alex Toth (M9) M01-09 2nd     34:13.35 11:00.9 34.22   34:17.964.6 17:32 16:41 -51 47.8%

121933 7198  Yanira Lopez (F59) F55-59 1st     34:47.58 11:11.9 34.78   34:56.028.4 16:48 18:00 +72 54.8%

x1034 6005  Aimee Ellis (F42) F40-44 1st     34:57.14 11:15.0 34.95   35:02.875.7 17:02 17:55 +53 44.5%

172535 7257  Jeffrey Conklin (M59) M55-59 3rd     35:02.98 11:16.9 35.03   35:12.939.9 17:11 17:52 +41 45.4%

511136 7454  Betsy Palmer (F61) F60-64 1st     35:01.57 11:16.4 35.02   35:17.8116.2 17:39 17:23 -16 56.0%

32637 7318  Mason Marks (M10) M10-14 3rd     35:41.29 11:29.2 35.68   35:41.910.6 15:36 20:05 +269 44.2%

31238 7317  Leah Marks (F42) F40-44 2nd     35:36.44 11:27.7 35.60   35:43.046.6 16:16 19:20 +184 43.7%

512739 7106  Robert Simpson (M67) M65-69 4th     37:06.72 11:56.7 37.10   37:24.0917.4 18:37 18:30 -6 46.0%

181340 7124  Jerri Hixson (F68) F65-69 1st     39:25.21 12:41.3 39.42   39:32.927.7 19:38 19:47 +9 55.3%

152841 7223  Chris Wong (M52) M50-54 6th     40:16.42 12:57.8 40.27   40:19.503.1 19:45 20:32 +47 37.2%

31442 6793  Chaithanya Srikanth (F11) F10-14 2nd     40:24.31 13:00.3 40.40   40:27.543.2 18:49 21:36 +167 41.2%

21543 6759  Aqeela Afreen Sadullah (F15) F15-19 1st     40:30.61 13:02.3 40.50   40:33.312.7 18:49 21:41 +172 38.3%

41644 7109  Kim Tsutsui (F54) F50-54 3rd     40:37.28 13:04.5 40.62   40:47.8810.6 19:37 21:00 +83 43.8%

221745 7065  Susan Schafer (F57) F55-59 2nd     41:24.39 13:19.6 41.40   41:28.554.2 20:39 20:46 +7 44.8%

142946 7256  Rich Cronin (M54) M50-54 7th     41:26.79 13:20.4 41.43   41:36.499.7 20:08 21:19 +70 36.8%

231847 7039  Mary Kaplan (F83) F80-99 1st     41:56.45 13:30.0 41.93   41:59.002.6 21:58 19:58 -120 69.8%

143048 7529  Carlos Ordonez (M52) M50-54 8th     43:55.75 14:08.4 43.92   44:18.8323.1 21:04 22:52 +108 34.1%

541949 7096  Blake Bruser (F13) F10-14 1st     29:53.48 9:37.3 29.88   48:56.491143.0 15:47 14:07 -100 53.4%

853150 7097  Nathan Bruser (M51) M50-54 3rd     30:25.23 9:47.5 30.42   49:26.511141.3 15:48 14:38 -70 48.9%

33251 6999  Michael Rowland (M54) M50-54 9th     58:01.58 18:40.6 58.02   58:13.6712.1 29:04 28:58 -6 26.3%

492052 7246  Sheila Holen (F51) F50-54 4th     58:00.75 18:40.3 58.00   58:14.4413.7 29:02 28:58 -4 29.5%

813353 7261  John Kramer (M60) M60-64 4th     53:02.04 17:04.2 53.03   59:46.97404.9 26:26 26:36 +10 30.2%

233454 6995  Ruben Saguil (M57) M55-59 1st     24:41.23 7:56.8 24.681:37:43.894382.7 12:09 12:32 +23 63.3%

Average Finish Time: 33:16 Average Age Grade: 51.2%34 Positive Split 20 Negative Split 5 Club PR's 6 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 9/25/2022



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, September 25, 2022

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F 64%H 6mphSW
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:46 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

73.1%1 Chris Shirk      5:04.631 M24
63.9%5 Ruben Arevalo      7:41.502 M67
62.7%6 Julio Lopez      7:45.843 M66
62.1%3 Blake Bruser      7:17.104 F13
62.0%2 Avi Burstein      6:15.915 M17
61.6%15 Wally Capps     10:03.846 M81
60.4%4 Vijayan Nair      7:34.577 M59
58.8%12 Debbie Riedner      8:48.598 F53
58.3%13 Kuay Sullivan      9:15.469 F56
57.6%7 Jaws Hansen      8:08.7310 M62
57.6%14 Yanira Lopez      9:45.8911 F59
52.4%10 Dylan Loudermilk      8:39.6212 M10
51.4%8 Connor Shipp      8:33.3013 M11

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

75.6%15 Kim Andres     29:19.181 F69
74.4%1 Aiden Ellis     18:23.902 M16 New
69.8%47 Mary Kaplan     41:56.453 F83
68.8%20 Wally Capps     31:19.994 M81
65.7%2 Chris Shirk     19:38.005 M24
64.3%3 Wayne Brunet     21:32.166 M42
64.1%5 Vijayan Nair     24:48.757 M59
63.9%14 Kuay Sullivan     28:38.388 F56
63.7%4 Marcus O'con     23:19.749 M51
63.3%8 Ruben Arevalo     26:58.5810 M67
63.3%54 Ruben Saguil     24:41.2311 M57
61.8%9 Julio Lopez     27:24.9012 M66
58.8%6 Carolina Orsi     25:09.4413 F27
58.7%19 David Short     27:33.5714 M61
58.6%12 Jaws Hansen     27:50.3815 M62
56.9%11 Doug Waters     27:42.4216 M58
56.7%18 Peter Chan     30:43.9217 M69
56.0%36 Betsy Palmer     35:01.5718 F61
55.3%40 Jerri Hixson     39:25.2119 F68
54.8%33 Yanira Lopez     34:47.5820 F59
54.3%10 Rich Weklar     27:22.9921 M51
53.8%21 Amie Goins     31:28.5022 F50
53.5%28 Debbie Riedner     32:51.7423 F53
53.4%49 Blake Bruser     29:53.4824 F13
52.9%13 Gabrielle Fripp     28:00.6525 F30
51.4%7 Kyle Drew     25:06.1526 M27
50.0%17 Connor Shipp     30:34.7527 M11

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 
50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


